
··--··---·•--··-···············'..... ········--·-······-·············· ----------······

FEES PAID

CheckNo.

·••···-·· _....•-

Amount

Cert. Fee

FEES REFUNDED

l=======t .

Date

Date

TOTAL ...

DESCRIPTION OF WATER BIGHT

Name of stream ~ e..~ .
Trib. of County of .~J-L.4/.

,al,,Use ·······················-·o····-··-···-'v t:> ••••••••

Quantity of water No. of acres ./_=. .
Name of ditch u✓.u..r1.&.L..~~ Ca,1tl~.L .
Date ot priority .Gel..L.Lfs.a.st....ea..2,]1.7...­
In name of l/.V.:.l.17..1 "::..J/.:!.M.LK. .
k).e.alacdua...£? Aaruaiceation, vol..la...., page ..3.....
App. No Per. No Cert. No. rX..f.C?.S?...~

Certificate cancelled .

Notation made on record by .

STATUS OF APPLICATION

Change in ·-····-·····~~···~··-·······-···················

Date filed .....'f-~ l?- 7 .5° -··············-······-· .

Date of hearing -..·-··..·····················-···························

Place of hearing .

Date ot order ./:-12...7.S. vol.le. ace I!!-..
Date for application of water _ 1.9...:-:.../..-:..2.?e .

Proof mailed ··-·······..·········--···-···--······························ .

Proof received .

Certificate issued Vol. , page .

REMARKS

··········-St,t,,,:~er! --ffe;i71-- (~k) .

- Cross Ret.
Power Claia
Abstrots

--

Checl d----
-----------
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BEFORE THE WATER RESOURCES DIRECTOR OF OREIGN

Deschutes County

IN THIE MATTER OF THE APPLICATION OF )
BILL LOVING (CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION )
DISTRICT) FOR IHLE APPROVAL OF A CHANGE )
IN PLACE OF USE Oli' WATER FROM DESCHUTES )
RIVER )

-------------------

ORDER APPROVING
TRANSFER NO. 3212

On April 28, 1975, Bill loving filed an application in the

office of the Water Resources Director for the approval of a change in

place of use of water fra Deschutes River, pursuant to the provisions

of ORS 540.510 to 540.530.

By Decree of the Circuit court far Deschutes County, oregon,

entered September 30, 1958, In the Matter of the Determination of the

Relative Rights to the Use of the Deschutes River and its Tributaries, a

water right was established in the name of Central Oregon Irrigation

District for the use of the waters of Deschutes River far the irrigation

of, among other lands, l.0 acre in NE SW, Section l3, Township l7 South,

Range l4 East, W.M. , being tabulated in the name of William Horsell, with

dates of priority of October 3l, 1900, and December 2, 1907, as evidenced

by certificate of water right recorded at Page29052, Volume 21, St.ate

Record of Water Right Certificates. These lands also have a supple­

mental right under permit No. 23256 to the use of the water stored in

Crane Prairie Reservoir with a date of priority of February 28, 1913.

These lands are irrigated by means of the Central Oregon Canal.

The applicant herein, owner of the lands above described,

proposesto transfer the water right therefrom, without loss of priority,

to 1.0 acre in the SW NW, Section 5, Township 18 South, Range 13

East, W.M.



Notice by publication as provided by ORS 540.520 was not given

in a>nnection with this application for the :ceason that said sect:iDn

provides notice is wt required at an application for a change in place

of use of water.

The lands involved herein are within the boundaries of the

Central Oregon Irrigation District am the Board of Directors of said

District ai:proved the proposed change in place of use of wat.er at a

regular meeting held March 5, 1975.

No objections having been filed and it appearing that the

proposed change in place of use of water may be made without injury tx>

existing rights, the application should be approved.

O, THEREFORE, it hereby is ORERED that the proposed change

in place of use of water is approved am. the water right hereinbefore

described as appurtenant to l.0 acre in NE}; S, Section 13, Township 17

South, Range 14 East, W.M., with dates of priority of Ck:t0her 31, 1900,

and December 2, 1907, be severed therefrom and simultaneously and with­

out loss of priority transferred to l.0 acre inS N, Section 5,

Township 18 South, Range 13 East, W.M.

It is FURTHER ORDERED that said water so transferred shall be

applied to beneficial use on or before o::tx:ber 1, 1976.

It is FURl'HER ORIERIID that upon receipt of proof satisfactory

to the water Resources Director of complete application of water to

beneficial use on the lands to which the water is transferred hereby, a

certificate of water right will be issued to the Central Oregon Irri­

gation District confirming this and prior changes within the District.

Dated at Salem, Oregon, this 17th day of Octxblr , 1975.

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director



ROBERT W. STRAUB

Water Resources Department
MILL CREEK OFFICE PARK
555 13th STREET N.E., SALEM, OREGON 97310

February 2, 1978

Robert Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P.O. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

PHONE 378-3066

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Completion notices for the following transfer applications
for changes in place of use of water from Deschutes River have
been received and surveys will be made at a later date:

2958 William B. & Violet Anderson
2959 William E. Tower
2960 Preston G Marjorie Waller
3033 Milfred S. & Ada Bernice Wallenburg
3096 R. W. & Pansie V. Michel
3174 Lynn M. & Bessie M. Fischer
3199 Jessie Donovan
3212 Bill Loving
3335 Ivan Ivancovich, Jr.
3386 Bud G Lois Holliday & Clyde & Mary Lou Purcell
3387 Gerald E. & Jeannine A. Lanier
3389 Dale G Annette Landrus
3391 Central Oregon Irrigation District
3459 Carl & Wilda Fischer
3460 Delano N. Melba M. Fox
3461 Leonard W. & Sandra Hagberry

Until such time as certificate of water right is issued
confirming these changes, the orders will be evidence of the water
rights in question as long as the authorized beneficial use of water
is continued.

Sincerely,

pg}-
es • Carver, Jr.

g1neer

JWC:1cj
cc: Robert F. Main, Watermaster



NOTICE or COMPLETE APPLICATION
or WATER TO BENEFICIAL USE

Transfer No. 3212

on

hereby certify that

--~-~_"77!>__.a_1._;e /__, 192:f._, the water has been applied to the

lands to which the water right was transferred by an order of the State

Engineer dated tae!.v-t:,8,,e.. /7< /97f , approving an application for a

change in place of use of uater from A<.-Sc4. SEC.LS,ZS,wt

Ii

Signature

8

7 date

JA2 4 1978
WATER RESOURCES DEPT

SALEM, OREGON



CENTRAL OREGON IRRIGATION DISTRICT

BOARD OF DIRECTORS
BERTIL NELSON, l'RHIDENT
CON MILTENBERGER, VICE-PRESIDENT
RAY KNOWLES
ROBERT WEIGAND
KENNETH WERTH

847 SOUTH SIXTH STREET P, O. BOX !548
ROBlllfT A. ANDll'ISON

SECRETARY-MANAGER
DIANA L. EWING

Ass1sTANT stcRtTARY

J. VINCE HUIILIEY
COUNHI.

PHONES 548.2413 . 548.3151

REDMOND, OREGON 97756

MUNICIPAL CORPORATION OF THE STATE OF OREGON

January 17, 1978

James W. Carver, Jr,
State of Oregon
Water Resources Department
555 13th Street N.E.
Salem, Oregon 97310

Dear Mr. Carver;

Enclosed find the notices of the complete application of water
to beneficial use on transfers numbers: 2804,2959,2960,2958,
3096,3199,3174, 3212,3335,3365,3387,3389,3459,3460 and 3461.

"y=aw.%is.
Sec'y-Mgr.



.CEIV.D
APR 2 8 1975

STATE ENGINEER
SALE~.1. on::Gorj

Application for Transfer of Water Right

To the STATE ENGINEER OF OREGON:

1 Bill Loving
1

••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••••• •• •••(Name of·appllco.nl) ······························································-···•························

of ·························~·::.1.~ rP~-;;;;i~~i························-················• County of ?..~.~.~.~~.~.~~·································· ,

State of 9.~.~9~.r:! , do hereby make application for change

place of use
. (In point oi.dlvcralon; pince o! use; use heretofore made of the w111er1···························································

1. The source of present water right is
·· (Name of lllttaml ••·•

2. The use to which the water is applied is I 1:E~.Q~~.~9.~ ·-·········-·····--·······-·······
Cirr1 11aUon; Mlnln11; Power; Manutacturlnll ; etc.)

3. The name of the ditch, canal or pipe line is ...~!?D.~!.~.~...9.~.~.9.~.~...g.~:.'.~.~····································-············-···

4. The point of diversion is located ft and ft from the ··············-················
CN. or S.) E. or W.)

comer of ······························cs;~u;;~·~;·~-.;wi;;bi.;;,-j····························· being within the ·················································-················

of Section Tp R W. M., in the County of .
(No. N. or S.) (No. E. or W.)

5. List the number of acres irrigated in each smallest legal subdivision (40-acre tract) involved in this
transfer. If for any other use, indicate place of use.

Twp. Rane Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
.NE~~ NW sW, SE+ NE, NWM, sw+ SE NE+, NW, SW\• SE! NEM NWI• sW, Sil\•

17 14E 13 I 1.0

-

------ ----- -
NOTE: If you own less than 40-acre tracts, nttnch n dc1crlpUon of your land GI it appears in your deed.

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)

6. Are you the legal owner of the above described lands? ·-········y·~·~···-···········--··································-···-·····-··It not owner. ,ucplaln your interest)

7. Has water been used beneficially for the purposes indicated herein during the past 5 years? ...y..5...

8. What is the date of priority of your water right? Ilc.t J.1•...J.~.QO & Qgi;., f.,..1907....- .

9. Was your water right acquired by State Engineer's Permit? 09 If so, give number
(Yea or No>

of permit .

Form 113-2M-B•03

Deschutes River



10. Do you hold a water right certificate? ··<·v·na. ..N.•. ).• If so, give number of certificate i.2.r?..?..i!: .
ca or o

11. Was your water right determined by State Engineer's order of Determination or Decree of Court?

•······,;;~~~;\~~i···--·· If so, give title of preceedings ..~.~)udicatian ..ar Des~-~.l:!~~·~···~·~·~·~::. .

12. Is the water right recorded in your name? ..Wm.~ HP.r.e.~.ll P.~:rn~ 92_ .
(Ifnot, KIVI! nome)

. ~3. I propose to transfer the water right to the following described lands: (Do not answer if your appli­
cation is for change in point of diversion only.)

Twp. Range Sec. NE 1-4 NW 1-4 SW 1-4 SE 1-4
NE \4 NW, sw, SE\4 NE NW, sw+ SE! NE NW \4 SW\~ SE\~ NE NW, sw, SE\~

18S 13E 5 1.0

(Attach separate sheet if necessary)
NOTE: Answer questions 14, 15, 16 and 17, It tbe I\PPllC4Uon la for change in Point of diversion.

14. The proposed point of diversion is located ft and ft from the .
(N . or S .) CE. orW.)

corner of ···························-··· being within the - of Section Tp R. ·······-····· W. M.,
(Smollett legal aubdlvlslon) !No. N. or S.) (No. E. orW.)

in the county of ··-········•···································· The name of the ditch to be used is ··········-···········-······-····-·······-······-···

15. Are you the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located? ···--·············

16. If not the owner of the land on which the proposed point of diversion is to be located, give the name
and address of owner and submit evidence of your right-of-way for.your proposed ditch, canal, or pipe line.

17. Are there any diversions between your present point of diversion and the proposed point of diver-

• ?s1on .

NOTE: Answer quesllons 18 ond 19 If appllcntlon Is £or cillll\l!C In use or place of use.

18. Are the lands from which you propose to transfer your water right free of all encumbrances, includ-

. li t , yesmg truces; mortgages, uens, e c.. ···················-·······
(Answ er Yes or No)

19. If not, give below a description of existing encumbrances:
NATUREOF ENCUMBRANCE HELD BY AMOUNT

20. Reasons for the proposed changes are .......mar..bBnef.ici.al...u.as -..··-··················-··..···

.......................................................................................................................................- .

.................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................................---··· .... . ...

........................ ..................... .................................................. ......................................................................................................................................



,,

AFFIDAVIT OF APPLICANT

STATE OF OREGON, ~
Coun e 'ss.nty of .:O.~.s.~hu.t.e~ .

I, .....................Bill..Joying................... th Ii th » be+fir t dul d d _ , e appucan eremn, eing
. s !y sworn, epose an say that I have read the above and foregoing application for transfer of water
right; that I know the contents thereof and that the statements therein made are true and correct to the best
of my knowledge and belief.

In Witness Whereof, I have hereunto set my hand t~.8········· .... ·=·····• 19.75..

-..i
······~·

My commission expires ......Ju.ly...28.,..19.78........-.

OTARY PUBLIC roRok6

Remarks Approved at the regular meeting of the Board of Directors of

Central Oregon Irrigation District held March 5, 1975······- ~···••·••·····..················ _ ---·-····

THIS APPLICATION MUST BE ACCOMPANIED BY A MAP SHOWING THE LOCATION OF
THE POINT OF DIVERSION, PLACE OF USE AND WORKS UTILIZED UNDER THE PRESENT WATER
RIGHT. THE MAP SHOULD ALSO SHOW THE NEW POINT OF DIVERSION OR PLACE OF USE,

AS THE CASE MAY BE.



We, Mildred and Robert Ireland, mortgage holders, do hereby give

our consent to Bill Loving to transfer one (1) acre of water right from

the NEk SW of Section 13, T. 17 S., R. 14 EWM.

2dzAl!'d
Mildred IrelandOr .4
Robert Ireland

State of Oregon )
88

County of Deschutes )

BE IT REMEMBERED, That on this 18 ~ day of l~~,..._ , 1975 before

me, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County and State,

personally appeared the within named Robert Ireland known to me to be

the identical individual described in and Mildred Ireland know to me to

be the identical individual described in and who executed the within

instrument and acknowledged to me that they executed the same freely

and voluntarily.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and affixed

my official seal the day and year last above written.

El
A ..... )~ 8

STATE
SALEN'

My commission expires July 28, 1978
I

"I}
~

I., '

·k
?~••,,, ,m 'l-<ii'l
"'0j 4'

I_



WATER RESOURCES DEPARTMENT

-~8-CHEMEKETA STREET N.E. • SALEM, OREGON • 97310 • Phone 378-3739

ROBERT W. STRAUB
GOVERNOR

JAMES E. SEXSON
Director October 31, 1975

WATER POLICY REVIEW
BOARD

EMERY N. CASTLE
Chairman
Corvallis

CHAPIN D. CLARK
Vice Chairman

Eugene

GEORGE H. PROCTOR
Klamath Falls

ANN W. SQUIER
Portland

RICHARD ROY
Portland

JAMES Hill
Arch Capo

JEAN FROST
Portland

lame
Deschutes County Administrative School Dist.
Gary B. Nelson
William E. Tower
Preston and Marjorie Waller
Ronald Smith
R. Wayne and Della Hemby
Jessie Donovan
H. E. Roberts
Howard R. and Pearl Hyde
Bill Loving
Richard A. and Cleone w. Steelbammer
J. Scott
Ruth Schollmeyer
Calvin R. and Betty s. Robinson
Donna M. and Mike Broome
Donald K. and Nancy M. Smith
Raymond G, and Patricia J. Damm
Edwin Oliver

Number
2757
2759
2959
2960
3178
3179
3199
3201
3203
3212
3214
3243
3268
3269
3271
3276
3288
3298

Mr. Robert A. Anderson
Central Oregon Irrigation District
P. 0. Box 548
Redmond, Oregon 97756

Dear Mr. Anderson:

Enclosed are certified copies of the orders of the Water Resource•
Director approving your applications :fbr changes in places of UN
of water from Deschutes River in the names ofa

Along with the orders are notices of complete application of water
which should be dated, signed and returned to this ottioe b.11ihe
owner when the water baa been applied to beneficial use

•



- 2 -

Please forward the certified copy of the order and the notice of complete
application of water to the appropriate owners ot the land to which the
transfer is being made.

Aleo enclosed ere various receipts for payments made in connection w11ih
the transfers, and an extra copy of the order for your files.

Sincerely,

Trevor Jones
Assistant

TJ:whh
cc, Bruce Estes, Watermaster
Enclosures

•



/' \
I

Transfer No. 3212

Name Bill Loving
Fxp1ration date for completionLO//T6
Fxnaded to

Proof Lo ? ;,-------~----------------
O. K. for certificate------------------Di tch company or irrigation district involved is


